

**Bid #12141-483 - Resurface Fast Dry Tennis Courts**Creation Date **Apr 23, 2018**End Date **May 23, 2018 2:00:00 PM EDT**Start Date **Apr 25, 2018 4:09:06 PM EDT**Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

| 12141-483--01-01 Furnish and Install Surfacing Material |                        |  |             |        |      |
|---|------------------------|--|-------------|--------|------|
| Supplier  | Unit Price             | Qty/Unit                                   | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
| FDC   | First Offer - \$504.00 | 144 / ton                                  | \$72,576.00 | Y      | Y    |
| Product Code:   |                        | Supplier Product Code:                     |             |        |      |
| Agency Notes:   |                        | Supplier Notes: Material offered : Har-Tru |             |        |      |

| 12141-483--01-02 Furnish and Install New Singles and Doubles Playing Lines |                        |   |             |        |      |
|--|------------------------|---|-------------|--------|------|
| Supplier   | Unit Price             | Qty/Unit  | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
| FDC  | First Offer - \$875.00 | 18 / each   | \$15,750.00 |        | Y    |
| Product Code:  |                        | Supplier Product Code:  |             |        |      |
| Agency Notes:  |                        | Supplier Notes: Material offered : Har-Tru Herringbone Line Tapes |             |        |      |

| 12141-483--01-03 Patch Courts as Specified |                        |  |             |        |      |
|--|------------------------|--|-------------|--------|------|
| Supplier                                   | Unit Price             | Qty/Unit                                   | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
| FDC  | First Offer - \$504.00 | 4 / ton                                    | \$2,016.00  |        | Y    |
| Product Code:                              |                        | Supplier Product Code:                     |             |        |      |
| Agency Notes:                              |                        | Supplier Notes: Material offered : Har-Tru |             |        |      |

| 12141-483--01-04 Furnish On-Site Dumpster |                          |                        |             |        |      |
|---|--------------------------|------------------------|-------------|--------|------|
| Supplier                                  | Unit Price               | Qty/Unit               | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
| FDC                                       | First Offer - \$1,500.00 | 1 / each               | \$1,500.00  |        | Y    |
| Product Code:                             |                          | Supplier Product Code: |             |        |      |
| Agency Notes:                             |                          | Supplier Notes:        |             |        |      |

| 12141-483--01-05 Optional Item - Calcium Chloride |                        |                        |             |        |      |
|---|------------------------|------------------------|-------------|--------|------|
| Supplier  | Unit Price             | Qty/Unit               | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
| FDC   | First Offer - \$850.00 | 1 / ton                | \$850.00    |        | Y    |
| Product Code:                                     |                        | Supplier Product Code: |             |        |      |
| Agency Notes:                                     |                        | Supplier Notes:        |             |        |      |

| 12141-483--01-06 Optional Item - Additional Surfacing Material - 1/4 ton |                        |  |             |        |      |
|--|------------------------|--|-------------|--------|------|
| Supplier   | Unit Price             | Qty/Unit                                   | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
| FDC  | First Offer - \$600.00 | 0.25 / ton                                 | \$150.00    |        | Y    |
| Product Code:  |                        | Supplier Product Code:                     |             |        |      |
| Agency Notes:  |                        | Supplier Notes: Material offered : Har-Tru |             |        |      |

| 12141-483--01-07 Optional Item - Net Post and Sleeves |                        |  |             |        |      |
|---|------------------------|--|-------------|--------|------|
| Supplier  | Unit Price             | Qty/Unit   | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
| FDC   | First Offer - \$400.00 | 10 / each  | \$4,000.00  |        | Y    |
| Product Code:   |                        | Supplier Product Code:   |             |        |      |
| Agency Notes:   |                        | Supplier Notes: Net Posts are sold in pairs of two(set). One post has a crank and one post has a tie off cleat. *installed into existing sleeves only. Sleeves are used only when net post footers are |             |        |      |

CAM #18-0463

|  |  |
|--|--|
|  | installed. Our price of \$400 is for set of two. |
|--|--|

**12141-483--01-08 Optional Item - Additional Net Post and Sleeve**

| Supplier                       | Unit Price             | Qty/Unit  | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
|--------------------------------|------------------------|---|-------------|--------|------|
| FDC                            | First Offer - \$400.00 | 1 / each  | \$400.00    |        | Y    |
| Product Code:<br>Agency Notes: |                        | Supplier Product Code:<br>Supplier Notes: Net Posts are sold in pairs of two(set). One post has a crank and one post has a tie off cleat. *installed into existing sleeves only. Sleeves are used only when net post footers are installed. Our price of \$400 is for set of two. |             |        |      |

**12141-483--01-09 Optional Item - Concrete Footers**

| Supplier                       | Unit Price             | Qty/Unit  | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
|--------------------------------|------------------------|---|-------------|--------|------|
| FDC                            | First Offer - \$500.00 | 10 / each   | \$5,000.00  |        | Y    |
| Product Code:<br>Agency Notes: |                        | Supplier Product Code:<br>Supplier Notes: Price includes minor PVC irrigation repair around net post footer if existing piping is PVC. Metal piping repair is not included in price and will be additional expense. |             |        |      |


**12141-483--01-10 Optional Item - Additional Concrete Footer**

| Supplier                       | Unit Price             | Qty/Unit  | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
|--------------------------------|------------------------|---|-------------|--------|------|
| FDC                            | First Offer - \$500.00 | 1 / each  | \$500.00    |        | Y    |
| Product Code:<br>Agency Notes: |                        | Supplier Product Code:<br>Supplier Notes: Price includes minor PVC irrigation repair around net post footer if existing piping is PVC. Metal piping repair is not included in price and will be additional expense. |             |        |      |

**12141-483--01-11 Optional Item - Resurface Hitting Wall**

| Supplier                       | Unit Price               | Qty/Unit                                  | Total Price | Attch. | Docs |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------|---|-------------|--------|------|
| FDC                            | First Offer - \$6,000.00 | 1 / each                                  | \$6,000.00  |        | Y    |
| Product Code:<br>Agency Notes: |                          | Supplier Product Code:<br>Supplier Notes: |             |        |      |

**Supplier Totals**

|   |  |   |  |  |   |
|---|--|---|--|--|---|
| f FDC   |  | \$108,742.00 (11/11 items)                          |  |  |   |
| Bid Contact david dettor<br>david@fast-dry.com<br>Ph 954-979-3111 |  | Address 1400 NW 13th Ave<br>Pompano Beach, FL 33069 |  |  |   |
| Agency Notes:   |  | Supplier Notes:                                     |  |  | Head<br>Attch:<br> |

\* \*

## No Bids

sport surfaces llc Time